265-5618
June 6; 1978

Chancellor Rev. Joseph Jacobberger
Archdiocese Of Portland In Oregon
The Chancery Office '

2838 East Burnside

Portland, Oregon 97207

Dear Chancellor Jacobberger;

T am writing in regards to the past due account for St. Anthony
Parish, Waldport, Oregon. I wish to thank you for the letter o
Rev. James F. McNaughton which you sent on May 8, 1978. I have
billed Rev. McNaughfon on two different billings since my phone
call to your effice and receipt of letter you sent to Rev. Me—
Naughten. To date we still have not recelved payment or even
acknowlegement of our biliings.

At this point I do not know what action to take next. I am in
hope that yon might have a suggestion to clear this matber up
without further communication.

Please find snelosed a statement for the amonnt due. Any help
you might be able to £ive will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Dachshund Bus Lines litd.

n Rothermel -
Accountant
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«_ DACHSHUNB BUS LINES LTf..
CHARTER JERVICE T
: P. O. BOX 662
- 'NEWPORT, ORE. 927365
265-5618

June 6, 1978
7 STATEMENT
I 1
Rev. James F, McNaughton
St. Anthony Parish

P.0. Box-’igo
1 Waldport, Oregon 9739 B

PLEALY HETUAN FRIE ETUB WITH YOUR REMITTANGE, YOUR SANCELLED THECK 15 YOUR RECEIPT, °~ 5_111.1-.1‘6

DATE DESCRIFTION CHARGES | CREDITS | BALANCE
12/ lr-/ 77 BUS TRANSPORTATION 5147.16 $147.16

PAST DUE PLEASE REMIT

PAY LAST AMOUNY N BALANCE COLUMN A

i "BKB7APipm

PD 1542



'
R ..
£
* 1 "-f
o i

NI

,| £ » |

Postal ‘Cﬂm roh O

Li"&"itc. l[.n 1

Envelape 'Termca. 8401 Soulhorn Bowleviyd  / Youngslown, Ohio 44512 / Toleplione: ?bB-tlB-l—%j Area Code 216

St. Anrhony Church
P.0. Box 770

Walsport, Oregon

Your atkention. .

June 15, 1978

97394

a .

. . .to the past due acecount will be greatly appreciated.

dvhn 5. Probsi, President

The total amount of §33.52 owed us 18 now seriously past duec.

We have not heen demanding in our requésts for paymenk, Wil
‘return this courtesy with a sincere effort to bring your account

up-to—date.

Thank you.

JSP/cib

IEnrclosure

| Fetvar

Sincerely,

John 8. Probst
President

Addressing and Malling Services

1 you
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August 8, at 1:30 p.m.

July 7, 1978

Rev. James Machaughton
P.0. Box 770
Waldport, Oregon 97394

Dear Father MacNaughton:

- Once again we have heard from one of the creditors of St.
Anthony Parish, pleading for help te have a Tong past due bill paid.
The Dachshund Bus Lipes, a charger service of Newpori, Oregon, tele-
phoned the Chancery a month ago to see jf we could intervent to reach
you to request that: the bill be paid without further delay. On May 8.
1978, Father Jacobberger wrote to you, urging you to pay the bill.
On June 6 the accountant for the bus 1ine wrote to say that the bill
stiil is umpaid.

I am sick and tired of these reports with respect to delin-
guencies 1n your payment of parish accounts.and well as personal ones.
I ask you to face the reaiity of doing business with firms for the
purchase of merchandise and of services. Your lack of accountability
not only reflects upon you personally, and on the Waldport parish, but
on the Catholic Church. People just cannot understand.how a priest
can be so unresponsive to Tegitimate claims for payment.

I would 1ike evidence from you by return mail that this bill

has been paid, or, if there is some difficulty connected with it, that
‘you have personally visited the Pachshund Bus Lines office in Newport

for some satisfactory settlement of the bill.
I would like to see you at the Chancery 8ffice Tuesday,

I have written to you on this matter simply because it seems

to be impossible to reach you by telephone.

Urging your full cooperation. and extending kindest resards,
I remain

Fraternally yours in Christ, .

+Corneljus M. Power
Archbishop of Portland
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The-  Catholie  Commumni Jt“ Anthion
.’Bax 770 Wa[o{ﬁarﬁ“ Or%qgnj 97394 ?ﬁo‘ny&ﬂ 563-3246

 Saturday, August 4,1978

The Most Reverend Corpmelius M. Power
Arehbishop of Portland.

Dear Archbishop:

J I have an appointment with you on Tuesday, fugust § ab
1 30 P.M. in vhich T hoped I could convince yon of my sinecere
wish to end all fiseal problems here and if is reasonable that
a. systematic payment program will ‘ageomplish this.

Last pight durding the night 1 woke up with a rapid heart
beal, high blood pressire and the otbher side effebes.Visiting my
doctor this morning, I was put on medication o 4xy 4o bring
things under control and put on rest for a week before a check
mp.Thie eliminates driving.

However T am most anxious to keep this appomtmen‘b with
you as I will feel belier about it.Would be so kind as to seb the
appointment up mboub two to three weeks and meke & nev one ab
your conveniences. I am not too concerned about myself,T harve never
been in the hospital overmight An my 1ife end very rarely take
sny form of medication, however at sge 58 and being overweight,
this is en instence of pubting off taking care of amyself, and
undersbanding I am going to have to take more time out for
personal. and parish details,

If you wish,I can have my doctor confirm this.

I will anticipate a new eppointment
Your preyers snd understanding is appracla.ted

5 thd ﬂr&»,%w‘x Mot

ReveJames F.MacNanghton

Szrvmﬁ L‘ﬁé/’ Areas of .Smﬁ %oﬁ Tidewnter; Vackats,
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Father Jacobberger, there was a call on 4/28 from the Dachshund
Bus Line in Newport, Oredon, regarding an overdue bill of the
WaTldport parish. :

The company has been biliing Fr. MacNaughton since December for
a bus trip from Waldport to Eugene on December 4. The amount

- due s $147.16. The woman who called said they are a small

company, and are in need of the amount dwe. They have made
repeated attempts to reach Fr. MacNaughton by phone, but without
SUCCESS.

The address of the company is P.0. Box 662, Kewport, OR 97365,
phone 265-5618, o

5/3/78-C0

F TR S e BT

TN H

LSTESLE t

sty
R R AN

AR PR

Ty
H

bl I i B s
R oy

LR M A,

Bt AN LA LT

AT

HOIRCETS

[

DA e o

TR

KRFape SAg SRR

T T

PD 1554



3 7
—
-
S
f—
e
NN
\ » -
L) -
s T N R ORI TS A R R e Rt 2

Aupust &, 1978

AT < S O T N M ICTRE [P S e

.
T T R o s W T T B ] o W 7,

Rev. James F. HacHaughton
St. Anthony Church
P.0. Box 770

. Waldpoxi, OB 057324

Dear Father I{acNaughton:

Cur Accounting department has brought to @y attention the past—ine
ammonnt of $33.52 for the December 16&hk, 1977 shipment of the Children
stock Box Sets.

If there is a reason why your paynent is boding withheld, please let us
know-~a note on the bottom of this letter will be sufficient. After we
receilve you reply., we will take the necessary steps to pttempt to correcth
the problemn. : 7

LG DA e

If 4t has not been pald due to some oversight, may we please have your K
-check by return mail.

A prepaid return eumvelope is enclosed for your convenience.

Respeectfully,

T T

PR

{Mrs.) Cawille R. Sambroak .
Sales Manager, Box Set Divieion . : .
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CASSOCK SUPPLY & MFG. CO.

400 First Avenue North, Minneopolis Minnesota 55401
Ang. 16, 1978

archdiocese of Portland
Chancery Office

2p53 8 .W. 6th Ave.
Portland, Oregon 97201
Dear Sirs:

Father James McNaughton, St. Anthony Church,
Broadway and Pine, Woldport, Oregon 97394 placed
an-order with ns the first part of December of

1977.

The $204.41 account is still unpaid.

pny assistance you can give us in this matter
would be greatly appreciated. Thank you very
much. .
My very best wishes.

Sincerely,

4.2/.3{:4,4/
AHR/ak A. H. Ruch :

MANUFACTURERS -0F § / ;ﬁ;ﬂég{% PRODUCTS
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Cassock Supply & MfE, Co.
400 First Avepune North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401

Dear Sixs:

The Chancery of the Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon is
grieved to hear of your difficulties in ecollecting & past due
bfll from Father James McNaughton of St, Anthony, Waldforé,

We are in the process of contacting Father McNaughton
concerning his parish's unpaid bill, and hopefully the problem
can be quickly resplved, _

With all good wishes, T am

Sincerely yours,

Rev, Joseph Jacobberger
Chancellor .

I3/ce
31 August. 1978

e ST A Bt R T AP K 0 S i B P St Y S A mesm«mwma:mamm:ﬁs.-:‘ﬂ.:ms'-.'-m“?*rr-*ﬁ‘m”f«*raww-mm{ufﬁm'!er's*f:’-‘fﬁ".*s*i‘;“.m:w"-ﬁi':e‘!ﬁE%';?:?tf.mm'ﬁﬁ:&‘fa‘ﬁﬁi*
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. Mazen 28, By7

Hr. Richard ¥, Cashin

Catholic Hesord Forh Company .
Blobomiield Flasmeiak Center, Sulte 205
6070 Weat Maple Road

Roat Tloomfield, Michigaas 48033

FAs :
- : e B

Dezr ¥r. Cashin:

‘The Portland Archdiocese iz egbarrassed over the fact thes

Father James MeHaughton from 8¢, suthony's Parish in Waldport
has wot yet paid the §52.69 bill whick has Been owed to you
for over three yeflrs.

Znclosed please find @ cheok for the mmount owed asnd plesse
accept our spologies for this irresponsible bshavier.

Sincerely yours,

(Rev.} Jozeph Jacobberger

- Ghanecellor

J¥fen

encloaure

i
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' BLOOMFIELD FINANCIAL CENTER, SUITE 205

6070 WEST MAPLE ROAD
WEST BLOOMFIELD, MICHIGAN AR0232

TEL. [313) 851-7508

i —_————

April 5, 1977

Rev. Joseph Jacobberger
Chancellor

Archdiocese of Poriland in Oregon
The Chancery Office

28-36 East Burnside -

P. 0. Box 351

Portland, Oregon 97207

i ey s e

! Dear Pather Jacobberger:
Thank you for your letter of March 29th.

‘Wz have recently received a check from Father
MacNaughton from St. Aanthony's Parish in Waldport, and
are therefore returning your check #13174, dated March
Z5th, in the amount of $52.69,

We are sorry it wag pecessary to bother you
with this matter, and we sincerely appreciate your
efforts in enabling us to collect this long overdue

agcount.
. S:mcarely ym)u:s,
: Richard H. Cashin
Vice President
BWC.j3.
Encl.

PD 1559
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division of Standard Publishing

KENDALL BAUER, Menagar
FPhone (803} 3442229

ACCOUNTING OFFICE
BOX 31150 .
CINCINNATI, DHID 45231
Phone:; 5139314050

| _ ’ ma” MUSIC - BIBLES ~ BOBKS ¢« CHURCH SUPPLIES

1678 WEST 1iTH AVENUE
EUGENE, OREGON 57402

TR

Fereduts
'r“;d ,‘.ﬁ-.

P

LR R R RR, TR v

L
1ok,

ﬁmloa.\ &
en ..5
Fiore szt ey Decs 26, 1978 z
4

fﬁﬁi‘i’i‘"“ The Archbishop ;:{,
e Howama The Chancery Office ks
Phone 323-0011 Portland, Ore, i
£

K“E@a‘iﬁ}z"ﬁ Dear. Birt !“i
Mo Se | -
Pormona T am writing regarding St. Anthony’s Catholie “hurch B
Phone 622-8008 ng = ‘ ]
" Riverstde in Waldport, Ore. They purchased some materials fTrom us
Toone Suaa%e well over a year ago. For awhile they mpde payments, and x
Ptone 4de-7571 . then they quit. T f£irst called and was +tolé that they had g
Sentaana trotible with a treasurer. and that thelr D111 would be paid.
e 49-0305 Another call end T was told 1% would be pald by the next metl. &
- -Rione 466-2791 T have called long dfstemce several tSmes, and was told 4t
-\jg;:? 642.6050 would be teken care of, yst we have never received even a part o
| Pronc 6969268 payment on this PI111. T am not sure why T have been told one 3
FLORIDA . thsng, yet nothing HBas been dons. T have also writien several
FhrelershE s - times, asking *f there was a problem, but T have recatved no
GEORGIA correspondence. . i
East Point : 5
:::,:Nim'm“ - S0 ~ before we turn this over to a pollecilton ageney,
tadianapolis which may huri the cred't rating of thig church, T thought T 4
:*;"Z 355351 ghould firast write you, and see if you could do anything fox o
mu;lrv;ﬁ.f“ ug. T have enclossd a copy of the bill. T have no ides why :
Frone 5853341 they have failed to pay, but £3gured meybs you should be In-
o formed. Tn my ealls they never questioned the rightmess of !
Fhorie 8366262 our bill, so 1t seems Just a matter of eompleiely *gnoring 4t. i
Phong 4541305 T can't feel this ig the sthics of the Catholic Church.
g‘h’:‘xcnlgnfgl-?oao : ’ :,
Doyton - 013 T thank you for any help that you can give uas, :
Xenia i
Phone 372-8711
OREEON Regpectfully yours, F
B0 00 ng,g/ Ao §
Kendall Bsuer. mgr. K
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é Paostal Church Service, Inc.

Johr S. Probst, President

January 2, 1979

Rev. Joseph Jacobberger, Chancellor
Archdiocese of Portland :In Oregon
P.0. Box 351

Portiand, Oregon 97207

Dear Father Jacobberger:

T regrat having to write you at this time but we have had some difficulty
collecting an invoice from St. Anthony Church, Waldport, Oregon.

A bona fide order was received on November 21, 1977 and shipped December 7,
-1977. Statements and letters have followed trying to collect on this account,
but we have not received a reply from Father MacNaughton. '

~ Would you please let us know if there is some problem at St. Aunthony Church
that they are not able to pay this invoice. Any help you can give us will
be appreciated. .

Respectfully, )
(Mrs.) Mary Weese

Sales-Service Manager
Box Set Division .

Enclosures

Addressing and Mailing Services

Envelope Terrace, 8401 Southem Boulevard /  Youngstown, Ohlo 44512 / quaphone: 758.4546 Area Code 216
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« For only 27¢ per chid, you £5n nclude juvenile Stewafiehlp ‘ 8
. i o e | T B
Y SR e e Becraas nayoa b pateawd s b 53 Children’s Offering
i wasta, Sols are pumbered sonseculively with no cheics of - T
\ numberiog. Envelope leatures appoiing itusiation ol chistwith  Envelopes for only ;-
. : ol hox M purchase js ;ﬁ%oh(ulgt:eug)lpgﬁsz i : Penni nd =]
- shipped trom stack, ,0,8, faciory, Churchwitibs involead, Plasse wo e esa B
indicate bit¥ng and ship o dddrsses beiow, if dillerenl. a Quarter %

Postal Church Service, Inc.

BAG Southiern Bivd. Ypungsiown, Ohio 44512 L"_

PLEASEENTERMYCRDERFOR _m__ SETSolthe g

NEW PCE Low Coet Chlldrens Oflering Envelopes at 27¢ per got. 2
1 bndsratand that orders poust Aa in mutiples of 20 sets {2 box). i

Chuish will be fnveited: 1 f:

Auworization Signatuy ,—'r“

Tila :

Chureh Nama k

Eilling Adg [

City ! F:

Shipping Address (] other than gbove) E

MINIAUM OBDER: $27.00 (100 Sals) Shipped F.0.B. factory. s
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303 7161' ' OF NEW and USED
4952 Portland Road N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON 97303 @ Ph, BUILDING MATERIAL

Januaxy 32, 1979

Archbishop Powers
Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon

Chancery Office
2838 East Burnside
Portland, Oregon 97214

Your Grace:

on Novembex 15, 1977 Father James F. MacNaughton of Sit. Anthony's

Church in Waldport, Oregon, purchased a set of glass patio doors from

me, and agreed to pay within 30 days. We do not nozmally extend credit,
} " but at his request, wa agreed to accomodate him.for a $176.00 charge.

Since November 1977, we have written and called him repeatedly, and he
hag promised to pay me the followirg month, but has not done so.

I would appreciate it -greatly if you could intercede in my bebalf.
Sincexely, 7
E. S. RITTER ZNY

7

E. 8. Ritte
President
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danuary 16, 1979

Mrs. Mary Weesa

Postal Church Service, Inc.
8401 Southern Bivd.
Youngstown. Ohio 44512

Dear Mrs. Weese:

Hhile in no way do I criticize your writing to me
about a Tong delinquent payment of a bill charged by
St. Anthony Parish in Waldport, Oregon, I was embarrassed
that you have experienced such difficulties with our pastor
there. I have taken stvong steps to see that your bill is
paid immediately, and I express my deep and sincere apologies
- for the énconvenience and added expense the failute of the
_ pastor to pay his legitimate bi1l has caused you.

Praying God’s blessings upon you, your family and
your business, I am .

SincereTy and gratefully yours,

+Cornetius M. Power
Archbishap of Portland
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January 16, 1979

Mr. Kendall Bauer

Berean Accounting O0ffice
Box 31150

Cincimnati. Ohio 45231

Dear Mr. Bauer:

While in no way do I criticize your writing to me
about a long delinguent payment of a bill charged by St. An-
thony Parish in Waldport, Oregon, I was embarrassed that you
have experienced such difficulties with our pastor there.

‘1 have taken styong steps to see that your bill is paid im-
mediately, and I express my deep and sincere apologies for

the inconvenience and added expense the failure of the pastor
to pay his legitimate bi1l has caused you. : .

~ Praying God's blessings upon'you, your family and
your business, 1 am .

Sincerely and gratefully yours,

. 4Cornelius M. Power
Archbishop of Portland
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January 16, 1979

- Mr. E.S. Ritter

. E.S. Ritter & Company
4952 Portland Rd. N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97303

bear Mr. Ritter:

While in no way do I critizize your writing to
me about a long delinguent payment of a bill charged by
St. Anthony Parish in Waldport. Oregon, 1 was embarrassed
that you have experienced such difficulties with our pastor
there. I have taken strong steps to see that your bill is
paid immediately, and I express my deep and sincere apologies
for the inconvenience and added expense the failure of the
pastor to pay his legitimate bill has caused you.

Praying God's blessings upon you, your family and
your business, I am ,

Sincerely and gratefulily yours,

+Cornelius M. Power
Archbishop of Portland
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January 16, 1979

Rev. James MacNaughton
P.0. Box 770 '
Waldport, Oregon 97354

(R AT e R

Dear Father Macﬂaughtoh:

As you will see from the enclosed, I nontinue to receive rather frequently come
plaints from business firms that you do not pay your bills promptly, and even make promises
of payment but do not keep those promises. The latest batch of complaints is typical of
complaints that I have been receiving for years. Hany of the earlier complaints I raceived,
not. only in writing byt by telephone, involved your own personal affairs. I capnot but con-
clude that you are having cash flow problems with your own personal finances, anrd with the -

- parish finances, or you have developed the habit of procrastinating in getting things done.

3 I want you to find a way to pay these long overdue bills immediately. Furthermors,
“ I would T1ke to discuss this matter with you personally at the Chancery on Wednesday,
January 24, at 3 p.m. I realize that it is quite a drive from Haldport to Portland, but I
have tried to set up such a meeting for the last several years and have not had any success
in doing so. The need for dofng this is becoming ever more urgent, and therefore 1 do not
plan to put this off any longer. When business people write such letters as the enclosed
to me, or to the Chancery, having exhausted the ordipary weans of receiving payment from
a purchaser, which in this case is a pastor of one of our parishes, some means will have to
be taken to correct what would appear to be a callous disrgpard of the credit system. It
costs companies many dollars to make toll calls and mail letters and statements repeatedly,
and it raises eyébrows in the business offices of those firms when all of this is necessary
to collect a bill from a Catholic priest. You must know that the reputation of the Catholic
Church i3 at stake in these matters, not only your own and that of the parish at Waldport.

I want some evidence by return mail that these three bills hava been pald.

Urging that you turn over a new leaf in this new year, and praying that God will
make your resolution efficacfous, I remain

| ()’RMJ aA:aC 25 7T Fraternally yours in Christ,
ﬁhxﬁr'2}.)4L4?7€n4¢7jfzz; o, V.
3 Al : +Cornelius M. Power

Archbishop of Portland
encs. 1~24-T9

1 P.S.: Please be good enough to complete the attached personal record fonm for our files.
! This same request has been made of you several times before, but we have never re-

celved any response to those requests. You may keep the copy for {guﬁ gwn files.

PD 1574



o,

il B

P LGOS 8¢

“S¥

=
a

e

O

HSVD 8D
ORIIN LAHT « D).
ANGANL ~ML
5]

E

£

IACK

sioams
Y

-

a8
b i

SO

JAYIG
ENANASNEGY

AVRVHD Bé

PD 1575



ALV INIWEIYL D

O YZNOLENG

DENAS ] :
SUIOD3Y UNOA YOJ AdOD SIHL K

a8
-ty

INTNISAray

ADUVHI Toauag

Pty e ao—

PD 1576



.
P

" gl

March 6, 1879

Rev. James MacNaughton
P.0. Box 770
Yaldport, COregon 97394

Deay Father MacNaughton:

_ "I note that in the 1ist of parishes in the Steward-
ship readout of January 31, 1979, vours is the only parish in
the Archdiocese which had no pledges. I spoke to you when I
saw you in the office in January about your consistent neglect
in not taking up the annual Archdiocesan collections. Poease
arrange with the Stewardship office here in Portland to conduct
a Stewardship Campaign Sunday im Waldport sometibe in the near
future at a time when it will pot ‘dnterfere with other collec-
tions. There is no reason in the world why the people of Wald-
port should be excluded from participation in the financial
assistance given to their neighbors within the Archdiocese or
in other parts of the country or world. There is no doubt in
my mind that iT you would give them the proper oppovtunity to
do so they would be most genarous.

With ali good wibhes. T remain

Frateradlly yours in Christ,

+Cornelius M. Pover
Archbishop of Portlahd

cc,: Stewardship office

:
:
t
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. ACCOUNTING OFFICE

BOX 31150
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45231
Phone; 513-933-4050

g !

’Jeman MUSIC - BIBLES - BOOKS - CHURCH SUPPLIES - GIFT [TEMS - CARDS

division, of Standard Publishing .~ KENDALL BAUER, Manager .
’ Phone {503) 3442229 :

STORE

1675 WEST #1TH AVENUE
EUGENE, OREGON 574062
Phone: 503-344-2229

Mareh 19, 1979

Cornslius M, Powar
Axrchbishop of Portlend
2838 East Burnside
Portlsnd, Or.

Degr Sir:

I thank you for your kind letter of Jan., 16 regsrding the
non-payment of a bill from your church in Waldpogh. I bave done
pathing sinece, hoping that payment might come, Since we have walted
past any reasonsble time, I hgve just now gent them 2 final notice
and that this b111 will be turned over to a Collecht ion agency, whiéh
conld hurt thelr credlt rstinge. :

T am slszso writing you Yo inform you thet this will be done unless
we receive payment immedisztley, as whatever you msy hsve dne has not
produced any resulbts. I only thought 1t fair that you know what we

would soonm be doing, in case you d4id not wish 1t to happen.

Again, I express my thanks for your concern for ug & I do pray
that this probZ&m can be handled wibhout any complicataons for

any of us,

Sincergly -yours, _'
= -

o Kendgll Bsuer, mgr.

THE SUPERMARKET OF CHRISTIAN BOOKSTORES
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Thes  Catholit Commwm?:y gﬁ St: Anthon
Bex 770 Wa,&gwrcj Oregon— 9739%  Phone~ 563-3146

SUMMARY OF THR SPTIRITUAL STATUS OF ST, ANTHONYS COMMUNITY

ACTIVE FAMILY UNTITS 118
TOTAL ACTIVE SOULS 297 Imecludes a11 ages
RETIRED FAMILY UNITS 54
NON RETIRED UNIIS 64
20DLS  RETIRERD 88 31% of community
SOULS NON RETIRED 121 38 % of commuity
souls children 88 31% high school and under <

all bpt six under insbruction

Converts in last two years 15 adulis ‘
Growth of 32 families in last year, helf returncd Catholics

Enown 62 units not back to the faith that contact is kept wp.
Parish Qrganizations.

Jonng Marrieds and Singles Glub
2 Adult instruction classes, Current topie, Seripture and the Liturgy
Complete Coverage of Young people, all classes teanm taught -
Nursery school just starting for formative years
First Friday Friars, early mass and breakfasi
First Saturday Glub, rosary benediction and Immcheon
Bvery Thuraday, The Marthag, clean property, have Mass, lunch and instruction
Sister Visitors to sick and shubt in of any fajth
Grounds Committee
CYO youth activity
Folk Musie Group
Liturgy Planning group.

¥e have a heavy demand for advice from non Gatholics

At present time we have the only strong youth and yoimg people
partieipation of any church in South Idncoln County.
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May 29, 1979
Rev. James MacNaughton
P.0. Box 770
Waldport, Oregon 97394

Dear Father MacNaughton:

L N N ey e : —— T T o s - —
O S L) S O TN N A TR i e B A o v U A AT s e AT oK
) e T LA B R R LR L B e C S P B A A s T O A R DA N

Last Wednesday, May 23d, I called at your rectory in Waldport at approximately

3:30 p.m. on my way from a Confirmation at Bandon on Tuesday evening to a Confirmation at 3
Grand Ronde on Wednesday evening. I had hoped to find you at howe, but it was no surprise 7
to me to see that you were mot at home, and to find a note on your door that you would not 5
‘be home until 5 p.m. that day. o : ‘ H
N 3,
- Approximately two months or so back I tried for one soiid week to reach you by s
jelephone, calling at intervals during the morning, afterncon and evening. 1 must have “
" #ade at least twenty or {hirty calls, and not once did I find anyone answering the tele- s
phone. This is not the First time I tried to reach you hy telephone. I must conclude
that, if 1 camnobt reach you by telephone, nobody else can, including your parishioners. o
1 do not know what you do with your time, but it seems to me that you ought to spend more i
time in the rectory. When sometime back, either at your home on the occasion of the Con- L
firmation at Waldport or in the Chancery, I asked you about this situation, you told me 1
that you were calling on parishioners most of each day. I certainly do not object to any
pastor visiting parishioners, but I do object to pastors being away from the rectory so -
much of the time, and thus being unavailable to those parishioners and business people who E
want to make telephone contact. E
Accordingly, I would Tike you to change your 1ifestyle immediately so that you 3
will be movre available o the people who must reach you by telephone. I shall make it a A
point ©o try to reach you by phone within a few weeks. =
' On January 16 of this year I wrote to you, a copy of the letter is enclosed, re- i
questing action on the payment of past due bi1ls from E.S. Ritter & Company, Postal Church :
Service, Inc., and the Berean Comppny of Fugene. You never did make a written acknowledg- 5
ment of that letter, but you reported later at the Chancery meeting that you had paid those 2
bi1ls. I was shocked later to receive a letter from Mr. Kendall Bauer dated March 19, &
stating that you had not paid that bi1l. HMr. Bauer's complaint was one of those I sub- i
mitted to you with my letter of January i8. ) : : A
I am sending you photocopies once again of those letters I sent to you with my 3

danuary 16 letter, and I am asking you to forward to me the canceled chacks to prove that E
- vou have paid those bills, including the one for Mr. Bauer. If you prefer not to send the E
’ ' b
A
d
b
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Rev, James MacNaughton :
f‘:\ﬁay 29, !979.‘
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canceled checks themselves, I want a ¢clear photocopy:.;pf both sides of all checks, And I
want this to be done by return maii. I am sick and tired of asking for things and getting
absolutely no response from you.

TR R,

Furthermore, 1 have asked you on a number. of occasions, including the personal e
interview 1 had with you earlier this year, to submit youm.personal record form to the .
Chancery. 1 have never received 1t. 1 want that personal record form filled out and
returned to the Chancery without delay. If you cannot spend more time in the rectory,

if you cannot answer letters, 1f you cannot pay your b111s when they are due, and if you
cannot take up diocesan collections as you have been told to do, I will have to take you
out: of parish administration. Accountability is the neme of the game. I am at the end
of my- patience with you, I don't have the time to try to run the Archdiocese and run your
parish as well. :

il

A

e

e

S AR FPIA s S EE R Y

You will not be hearing from me again 1o request these matters. If they are
not attended to promptly, you will have to give up your stewardship at Waldport.

T

With kindest persona‘l regards, I remain

VTR Aoy f T

Fraterna"l"iy yours in Chr"nst

SN

+Cornelius M. Power
_ Archhishop of Portland
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July 9, 1979

The Reverend Monsignor I. Brent Eégen
Cancellor

. Diocese of Sem Diego .

P.0. Box 80428
San Diego, California 92138

Dear Mensignor Eagen:

1 am writing to request some information concerning Father James
Fidelis McNaughton, ordained June 8, 1946, for the Diocese of
Marquette,

F_athe-r McNaughton worked in the Diocese of San Diego for ten years
{1857-1967) before coming to the Archdiocese of Portliand. -

My question is, do you have any record of Bather McNaughton's .
incardinarion or excardination? We are not sure at this point:

~whether he was incardinated here #&n in the Diocese of San Diegoi

Thank you for your assistance. i
Sincerely in Christ,
.
LY
H
. : : Most Reverend Kemmeth B. Steiner

Auxiliary Bishop .
Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon

D 2 A
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July 9, 1979

.The Very Reverend Chancellor

Diccese of Marquette

444 S, Fourth Street

P,0. Box 550

Marquette, Michigan 49855

’ Dear Father:

I am writing concerning Pather James Fidelis McNaughtom,
ordained for the Diocese of Marquette on June 8, 1846, in
Milwaukee, Wisconsin,

Father McNaughton has worked in this Archdiocese since
1967 and for ten years before that in the Diocese of San
Diego (1957-1967).

¥We are trying to cledr up the matter of incardination as
there seems to be no record here of his incardination.
Father MaNanghton is not sure if he was incardinated here
or in San Diego,

Could T ask you to check his file for any information that
might clear up this question for us?

o
Fow b hal Rl g |:fzmem:\'jﬁM~‘$hH*ﬁ‘iﬁﬂg

Thank you.
S8ncerely in Christ,
Most Reverend Kemneth D, SEeiner
fixciliary Bishop
Archdigcese of Portland in Oregon
KDS:pp |
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Diocesan Office
for Apostolic Ministry / Alcala Park

July 12, 1979

Most Reverend Kenmeth D. Steinex
Auxiliary Bishop

Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon

P. 0. Box 351
Portland, Oregon 97207

Dear Bishop 8teiner:

This is to acknowledge your letter of July 9, 1979
regarding Father Jemes Fidelis McNaughton. ’

According to our records, Father McNaughton came to -
the Diocese of San Diego Januaxy 15, 1958 and left
September 1, 1965. There is no record of his having
been incardinated into the Diocese of San Diego.

We have a rather extensive file on Father McNaughton

and if I can be of any further assistance, please do
not hesitate to write me.

Respectfully yours in Chxist,

Rev. Msgr. I. Brent Eatj .
Chancellox

Post Office Box 80428, San Diege, California 92133/ Telephone (714} 298-7711
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8460 Highway 101 S,
Waldport, Or, 97394
July 15, 1979

- Archdiocesan Personnel l:%oard:

Reverend Bertram Griffin, Chairman
Reverend Charles Idenesrt
Reverend Arthur Dernbach

Doar Fathers:
Because we &rsa awars that the pa.-.’wral ministry of Father MocNaughton
will torminate at Sainit Anthony's Parish, Waldport, Oregon, August 1, 1979.

ELEMENTNL" S E iy M G A SO b L T Rt F

. Because we are sware of the shortage of priests world wide and the
diffienlty the Archdiocess may have in finding & full-time pastor for
thia very small but growing ecoastal community.

TR

ToEC

L R LR DR T

Because wo, the current Saint Anthony's TEAM FOR PASTORAL MINISTRY
AND CONCERN share a2 deepening munderstanding of the Ancreassd responsibility
the above places on each of us to intensify our Bapiismal and Confirmationsl
comxd tments by sharing as lay co-ministers in the development of Christisn
Commnity here, we address the Archdiocesan Personnel Board w:lth an uusal
but formal applisation for the following:

ek

1) May this sixteen.member TEAM FOR P.AS‘.{ORAL MINISTRY AND COMCERN
representing the small coastal touns of Waldport, Yachats, Seal Rock,
Tidewater and Five Rivers, be recognized by the Arochdiocess of Portland
ag the co.ministers responsible for a1l ths non-seeramentsl rolhs heesded
for the aver-deepening realization of Chrisilan Community hera 7

-2) May ws be recognized as an EXPERIMENTAL PARISH COMMUNITY, ploneering
a patlorn designed to involves every parish mombor in fullex cooporation
for the total parish community needs 17

PR S MR I S o R A

3) May Father Neal Moore of Newport, be warmly welcomed by us for all
sasoramental ministry, supplemented sccording to meed by curselves as
extraordinary Eucharistic Ministers ? .

If the Archdincesan Persomnel Board approves this TEAM as co-mizﬂ.atarnl
of the Saint Anthony Parish Commmity, we assure the following:

. .
To commit ourselves, our various talents and sikills to the continuing
bullding up of the Church in this part of the Central Oregon Coast,

To work toward a creative parish community in which each community
nember becoms more fully dnvolved in all forms of mutual mindstry, ..
Spiritual, soelal, formative, stc, {We enclose here & fow of the
Working papers from our meetings of the past three months to indicats -
almost at a glance, the scope of commmnity involvement we envision,)

E
;
. | e i —

ARCH 100440~
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To keep the Archdiocesan Bishops and Personnel Board fully appraised
of the developments here by sharing with you our plamned community
newsletter, and to carefully prepare all formal reportis and financial
aceounting regulred by the Archdlocese,

To keep an on-going sociological-ecclesiological journal of the
evolution of this style of post Vatican II collegial parish community,
and be willing to share discussion of this pattern of EXPERIMENTAL
PARISH at the annual workshops for lay Ministiy and leadership sponsored
by the Archdlocese,

If the Archdlocesan Personnel Board would wish to discenss this
proposal, with our team in greater detall, please contact us throngh
our current team coordinator-catalysi, Lillanpna Kopp, SFGC, and a

‘representation of ws will happlly come to Portland, We say *happllyh

designedly because we share a great joy and ethusiasm for the work
of Community-catallzing in which we have been involved thus far,
We foel that only the Holy Spirit could have bonded dn uniiy and a
shared fealing of urgsncy such a diverss group of persons., We are
Truly united in our determination to build Christiasn Community
together here, and pray you will be sgually enthusiastic over our
_'pmposal for sharing Teoam Ministry here,

Sincerely yours :'m Christ,

The TEAM FOR PAS‘IDRAL }msxsmt AND CONCERN
WAIDPORT, OREGON

SATNT ANTHONY'S PARTSH

WALDPORT, OREGON

TR
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FOR THE FILE OF FATHER JAMES F, MAC NAUGHTON . CONFIDENTIAL

After interviewing Father James MacNaughton on July 9, 1979, I wrote to
the Dioceses of San Diege (reply enclosed) and Marquette.

The Chancellor of Marquette, Father John Shiverski, called and gave me
the following report.
On August 17, 1954, PFather MacNaughton was. formally suspended (a suspension

later 1ifted by Bishop Noah when Bishop Buddy of San Diego wished to help
Tather MacNaughton). The reason for the ension was the misuse of

- Church Finances- (the figure mentioned being $40,000, a considerable sum

in the 1950's]}. The case involved court proceedings. It was unclear how
the money was spent.

From 1054 - 1958, Father MacNaughton -is not listed in the 0fficial Catholic
Directory. During this period, he eniisted in the Air Force in Reno,
Nevada, under a false name and got into serious trouble, Through a chaplain,
ke was cleared and received an honorable discharge.

Tn 1958, Bishop Buddy of San Diego had his suspension 1lifted by Bishop
Nosh. Somewhere at this time, Father MacNaughton spent time at Via Coeld.

From the records at Marquette, it seems that Father MacNaughton had financial
problems in San Diego also. After he 1eft San Diego (September 1, 1965},
there is a two year period before he was assigned by Archbishop Dwyer -

(August 14, 1967).

' Father Shiverski said there were three overstuffed files on Father MacNaughton

if we needed any further information.

Sumary: Father MacNaughton claims he was incardinated ir Portland and in
San Diego. The records of our Archdiocese, San Piego and Marquette all

- indicate that he is still dincardinated in Marquette.

7/17/79
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After interviewing Father James MacNaughton on July 9, 1979, I wrote to
‘the Dioceses of San Diego {reply enclosed) and Marquette,

The Chsncellor of Marquette, Father John Shiverski, called and gave me
the following report. _ '

On August 17, 1954, Father MacNeughton was formally suspended (a suspension
later lifted by Bishop Noah when Bishop Buddy of San Diege wished to help
Father MacNsughton), The reason for the suspension was the misuse of

~ Church finmnces (the figure mentioned being $40,000, a considerable sum
jn the 1950's). The case involved court proceedings. It was mnclear how

the money was spent.

From 1954 - 1958, Father MacNaughton is mot listed in the Official Catholic
Directory. During this period, he enlisted in the Air Force in Reno,.
Nevads, under a false name and got into serious trouble. Through a ckEplain,
he was cleared and received an honorable discharge. ) ’

" In 1958, Bishop Buddy of San Diego had his suspensien 1ifted by Bishop
Nosh, Somewhere at this time, Pather MacNanghton spent time at Via Coeli.

From the records at Marquetts, it seems that Father MacNauphton had £inancial
problems in San Diego also, After he left San Diego (September 1,.1965),
thereisa-muyem'periodbeforehewasassigmdbyﬁcrgb‘ ishop Dwyer
(August 14, 1967). .

Father Shiverski said there were three overstuffed files on Father: MacNaughton
if we needed any further information. o . -

Sumary: Father MacNanghton ciaims he was incardinated in Portlend snd in

San Diego. The records of ocur Archdiocese, San Diego and Marquette all
indicate that he 1s still incardinated in Marquette.

. Ay ()

7/17/719 ‘
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Ther  Catholic.  Community oF St Anthony

Bax 770 Wa,&{fdrb; , 0:;’550%/ _?7394« 5%072&" J63~3246

gn::ﬁ’ﬁ’

July 17.1979

‘The Most Raverend Xennekh D. Skeiner

JQuxitiary Bishop '
Archdiocese of Portland in Orsgon.

Dear Bishop Steiner:

Enclosed plesse £ind 2 parish profile,Llast fall I saent
a full and studied profile of the people and tenurs of the parich
over a period of Yyears.This was sent to the Arehbishop .

If perhaps you did not read it, I nrge that yor read the
debtexr,or copy of lebber £rom the Parish team.I did mot know thsy
golag o write ib,wntil thery showed it to me for my approvol,

I did ;afber conpiderabion change my mind and enncunced
my regignation last week ond, of course I should heve know I could
not keep it, or showld I lesve withownt pood bye.They ars having
a farewel? pot lnek on Sunday the 20%n.

IiR. The Feek epd of Aug 4 and 5 Arvangemenfs were made for
& Maryknoll Missiovery to be here, perhaps thal would help in
sipoly for theb week en€. leber encloseds

I have compiled a 1is} of parish bills, moatly for religious
educaiion maberisls ebe. the amount is close o $4090,I an
waiting to send the originsl ceples wbil nexb wesks mall is
in 10 make sure T have an accurate 30 day coverage,This is
over and above the chancery insurance 13331.1 believe this
parigh can help covsr a loan dsbb in two yests zad conbinue
very operavional. Eingo is now being of help.

Thanking jou for your Xindness.

James FelocYaughion \ﬂt"\/
- 4 W %
AK;' e A\

derving the Arveas of Seal Rock, Tidewnttr, Yachats,

and  Waldport~
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July 17, 1979

The Reverend James F, MacNaughton
St. Anthony Chuych

pood Eﬂx 770

Waldport, Oregom 97394

Dear PFather MacNaughiton:

1 am writing to confiym our conversation of July 9 at the (.‘Imncei‘y
Office, At that time, it wss mutually agreed that you would resign

yeur parish as of August 1, 1979,

According to our persommel policy, the priests of the Archdiocese
wilj Bie notified of the vacancy of the parish. Since we have no
parish profile en file for St. Anthony's, I am enclosing a form

and ask that you £ill it out and return it. .

In oxder to settle the matter of incardination, I have written to
the Pioceses of San Diego and Marquette, and I found out that you
were not incardinated in San Diego nor excardinated from Marquette.
So, it would appesr that you still belong to the Marquette Diocese.

If I can be of any further assistance, please let me know,
Fraternally yours in Christ,

Most Reverend Kermeth D, Steiner
Auxiliary Bishop :
Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon

.-w.-....:c‘e;;me;qa’.-'.:z:iswﬁ‘ﬁ?
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Barx 770 Wa[ogﬁort‘,' Omgcm/ 9759¢  Phone— 563-3246

Fuly 18,1979

The Most Reverend D, Steiner
Auxilary Bishon
Archdiocese of Portlend in Oregon

Dear Bishop Steiner: . -

Thenk you for your lebter of July 17.I appreciate your
ocongideration, -

I hope that first you understand I could not Tetmrn to
the diocese of Marquetbe.First I have had M0 commmication with
them for at Ieast 25 years. Second, the same 25 years of my 1ife
has been speni ont the west coast and here are my friends of a
Jifetime, who also are my testimony to my priestly 1ife. 1% would
be st my age too difficult Ho leave my only family I have and
thet of course are my frisnds. '

I have always fought to save my priesthood 2nd the
- respect people have for ne,I meed to respect myselfl mors,

. This is eomebhing that has been on my mind foxr soms
years as my friends knowyand 1 see the hend of God in vhat has
happened. 15y health is goods I dubend this £211 %o enter sehool
and £31) the reguirements to bscome 2 certified pastoral care
chapledn, with the hopes, God willing of groving into terminal
cars work. I an sure I ean minister much more snccessfully than
‘administer. I intend 4o be a faithful end effeciive priest. I
w122 keep your effice [informed as to ny whersabcubs snd give
Jou a new aadress within 390 days.In case of my death T would
1ike i% ammounced here,12 years is a lot of neozle.

Moy T ask for some sort of letter from you, sbating that
I am in gocd standing, vhatever, so that I may a2poly for admissicn
o school and contimie Yo fimetion in whab sover diccese T -
reside, As soon az I have enrolled aber investigation,I will
also notify yott.

. X am making careful arrengements For an organized depariure,
Thenking you for .our conzideration and asking you prayers
I rgmain,in Christ

rving the Areas of Seal Rock, Tidewntsy 5ushy
K g]‘ and Waldport” e
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- l SAINT EDWARD -GHUB.CH '

Cormelins Power, JCD, DD
Archbishop of Portland in Oregon
2838 East Burnside

Portland, Oregon

100 Many STREET 2]

Lesawow, ORecoN 97355 fi

July 19, 1979 ? 2
His Grace, %
-

o

3

i

NG
i U

Tonr Graces;

PPERETY
o R T

This letter concerns

The Reverend James MacNeughton
g8t. Anthony Ghurch
Waidport, Oregon.

- I-am personally acguainted with Father, as be visited this parish twice during
onr trilding project, and I have mm into him at some clergy meetings. I am
impressed by his priestly devotion to the Ohareoh. "

T writs because a member of §t. Anthony's, whom I know very well, asked me

to write., T know deysseBuwielansde, now of Waldport, from the time he and
his family +took instructions hers. -aSy was retuming 1o the Sacraments,
and his wife and shildren have become Catholics. Since that time. the Family
has been very achive here, and at St. Helen's in Sweet Home, and in Waldpozt.

- i i e e N

TR TRET R  da s S STR GE WEF TE R E

SRR A LT

s telophoned me Saturday evening when he heard thet Father MacNaughbon
was resigning as pastor of S8i. Anthony’s. He wondered whethex anything could
be done because he 1s sure most parishioners will be much disappointed if
Father goes. I told dwsmy that nothing could be done without the approval-of
Father Mac, and if he bas made a2 decision, T doubt very mch he would want
anything done. T told ey be hinself should certainly wxiite fo you as Arch-
bishop. He said he would, but expressed the desire 4hat I should write be-
cause be might not express himself as olearly as he hoped T would. .

R T B W T Vb S T e

© Without entexing inio Father MacNaughton's Teasons for resiguing, because T
am sure he has Teasons which he has not confided to me, I am happy to wxite
on Jexry's behalf. I am sure you will be pleased to hear of +the high opinion
4n which one of yoor priests dis held.

7 R WG T R f

Father MacNaughton preaches the virtue of chaxity so well that people from as
far away as Portland are pleased to offer the Mass with him when they are
vigiting in Waldport, and evenr when they are sitaying in other coastal towns,
(T nave heard simllar Teports from people in Lebanon.)

Pather Mac is mot merely a preacher of charity, tut he lives the viriue of
dove 4in such an outstanding menner that he has been able to mold and held to-
gether a strong commnity of Catholics in an area where the number is not large.

VR P A AR VR, JEN MRS ) B35

As is the cise wlth every priest Father MacNaughbton must have oritics, Tt such
smmense charlty as he demonstrates by his way of life must not be forgoiten,
nor should the honor in which he is held by so meny of his parishlionexs.

H R T A R i 3

TN

REDACTED
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As I mpl:l.ed 4n a paragraph above in this letter, I will be satisfied with any
decision made by Father MacNaughton and you. Such a decision must always be

a confidential matter between a priest and his ﬂzd:ma:ry But I am happy to
be asked to relay an account of Father Ha.cNaugh'l:on s way of charity, and hope
that I have done ;just:.ce to Jerry Fruichantie's request that this most impoxr-
+ant element of Father's life will not be overlooked.

TR e

it

Sincerely :i;n Our Tord, "
Ly 2 Dol

William McHugh, O.M.1.
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FATHER WILLIA™I McHUGH, O.M.L i
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H. Jeanne Kabnke . U.S, Citizen ' '
Address: Boyn 2-.17-21, RoWMester, Minnesota
1-1 , inple Female Phone: CERGEEENTY
5- b? &ﬂm s - ~
Djd. ,:,-737?; 503‘—-5’6'3'4‘3/6
-E ‘

STUDIES 9 ):!Lﬁ-n.}
SCHOOL DATE DEGR
Janesville, Minn. Sept. 1926-June 1938 Graduafed
Publie Schools A '
University of Minmesota Sept. 1938 ~ June 1942 B.S, in Medical Technology
GRADUATE STUDIES
University of Minm. June 1943 - Pec. 1944 M.5. in Bacteriology
Advisor: ' :
Dr. H. 0, Halverson Thesis: The Effect of Nutrient Concentration on
: Bacterial Populations
Imiversity of Minn. Pec. 1944 - June 1946 M.A, in Physiolegical Chemiztry
Advisor: ) - Minor in Bacteriology
br. G, o, Burr Thesis: Concentration of Polyenoic Fatty Acids in
Tissues as Studies by Alkali Conjupation
McGill University Jan, 1947 - May 1949 Ph. D. in Immunochemistry
Advisors:

Professor E, B. 6. Murray
Thesis:  Isolation, Purification & Quantitative
Immunological Behavior of Staphylococcal

fir. C- F. C. MacPherson Nucleoproteins
FELLOWSHIPS: ’
feaching Assistant, Bacterielogy, University of Minnesota ) 1943 to 1544
Teaching Assistant, Chemistry, University of Minnesoia 1944 to 1946
Demonstrator: Bactericlogy, MeGill University 1947 to 1948
MEMBERSIHIPS .
American Lhemical Society Senior Consultant-Micro Chemistry
American Association of Clinical Chemists, ¥305 accred. U.3, Dept. Interior
American Association of University Professors U,5,A.R., M.8.€. {maj. ret,)
Sigma X! fraie) ' 1954 ~ 197G
X¥ew York Academy of Science (fellow) A, Men of Science
American Association for the Advancement of Science Am. Wemen of Science
American-hAssociation of University iomen Who's Who in America
PUBLICATIONS

Bacterinstatic Effects of the Quinones, Proc. Soc., 53:230, 1943
Agglutinin Nitrogen in Staphylococcus Antisera, J. lmmunol, 65:707, 1950

, A llemolysis Inhibition Test for the Detection of Antibodies to Newcastle Disease

Virus, J. Immunol, 66:507, 1951
Brain Lipids in Multiple Scleresis, Brain Vel. 84, P, 310, 1061
Polymnsaturated Farty Acids ip Himen R.B.C, Llab, Invest., Vel, 19, P. 76, 1961
Atomic Absorption Spectrophotometry Applied to Zinc in Human Tissues.

A. A, Newslerter 5:7, 1966

EMPLOYMENT: i

Assistant Professor, University of Connecticut 1949 to 1951
Duties: taught immmology § biochemistry ~ research above -~ 1951

Biochemist and assistant director of medical lazboratories, U.S.V.A. 1952 - 1960

tlospital, Vancouver, Washington
Duties: Supervised the entire medical laboratory
Research: A rapid BUN method
An Improved Cholesterol Method

Rescarch biochemistry
U.5.V.A. Hospital, Oakland California
Mties: Supervision and implementation of a
Multiple Sclerosis research project

Nutrition Biochemistry, 0,P.R.C., Beavertom, Oregon 1261 ~ 1962
Doties: Developed & micro-chemical medical research laboratory

Chemistry Professor, Delta College, University Center, Michigan 1862 - 1963
Duties: Taught blochemistry and general imorganic chemistry .

Research Bibchemist, U,S,P,H.5., Marragansett, R.I, 1964 - 1968

and Dauphin Island, Alabama
Duties: Developed micro methods for trace metals, insecticides
and other pollutants snd contaminants.
Research above 1966
Adjunct Professor - 196% -~ On -~ Mankato State Collegé, Mankatp, Minn.
Duties: Consultant
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July 25, 1979

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to state that Father Jswes Fidelis MacNaughton, a Catholic
priest ineardinated in the Diocese of Marquette, is a priest in good
standing and enjoys the fac@liftees of the Archdiocese of Portland

Pather MacNaughton has served this Archdiocese for twelve years - one
year at St. Mery's Home for Boys, one year as Associate Pastor at.St.
Peter's, Pugene, five years as Administrator of St, Catherine's, Mill
City, and the last five years as Administrator of St, Anthony's,-Waldport.

I fuily.subport Father MacNaughton's intention of applylng for further
schooling in the area of pastoral care of the sick and dying and lmow -
that he has all the qualifications of a good chaplain. .

If I can provide any further infomai:ion, I would be most happy to
do so. ‘ '

Auxiliary Bishop Kemneth D. Steiner
Director of Persomel

- w5
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i il 8 1

R

PD 1599



N

Lok or N
ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND N OREGOLN

The Chancery Office
'zm E£AST BURNSIDE. P.O, BOX 351
PORTLAMND, DREGON 97207 Oﬂ'ice of
Auxiliary Bishop

LY

July 25, 1979

TO WHOM TT MAY™ CONCERN:

“This is to state that Pathef James Fidelis MacNaughton, a Catholic

priest incardinated in the Diocese of Marquette, is a priest in good
standing and enjoys the faculties of the Archdiocese of Portland

Father MacNaughton has served this Archdiocese for twelve years - one
year at St. Mary's Home for Boys, one year as Associate Pastor at St.
Peter's, Eugene, five years as Administrator of St. Catherine's, Mill
City, and the last five years as Administrator of St. Anthony's, Waldport.

T fully support Father MacNaughton's intention of applying for further
schooling #n the area of pastoral care of the sick and dying and know

“that he has all the qualificdtions of a good chaplain.

1£ I can provide any further information, I would be most happy to

do so. - v _,LMJ %

Auxiliary Bishop Kemneth D. Steiner
Director of Personnel :

»

I&J}S: [4:4
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“AcTiON TAB .

From: _ JISHIR STELNVE &

[) FOR YOUR COMMENTS ,@ FOR YOUR INFORMATION
[ FOR YOUR APPROYAL [7 NOTE & RETURN
1 TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION [ MOTE & FILE

‘ 3 CALL ME A [ FOR YOUR 5IGHATURE
[} SEE ME N :

COMMENTS:_JTE . JaALDFIRT”
LETTER AMSWERED
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July 25, 1979

The Reverend Jzmes MacNaughton
St. Anthony Church

P.0. Box 770 ‘
Waldport, Oregon 97394

Dear Father MacNaghton: .
I recoived your letters of July 17 &nd 18 teday and the parish profile,

X am very grateful to you for a1l the information provided and for your

cooperation during this peried ef transitien,

I am happy to know that the parish will have coverage on August 4 and 5,
30 we will not plan to send a priest there until the following weekend.

I will await the list of paiish bills, which you stated you would compile.
and send in later,

Also, 1 did receive a copy of the letter from the parish team you referred
to, and if you have time, I would appreciate your comments on this team
and its propesal - who they are, how they relate to the parish at large,
how responsible they would be in the administration of a parish.

" As you vequested, I will enclose a lstter of emference, I am very

interested in your plans of taking the pastorsl care course and jiope

you will keep me advised of your plans and wheresbouts, If I can be of
any assistance in this regard, let me know., And also, when yoi complete
the course, please advise us as there may be an opening in the Archdiocese
for a chaplain with such training,

Apain, I assure you of whatever assistance I can be to you and thank you
for your consideration and help since our meeting. Please keep me in your
prayers and may God bless you and your future priestly ministry,

Fraternally yours in Christ,

Most Reverend Kermeth D, Steiner
Auxiliary Bishop
KDS:pp
P.5, If the attached letter is not suitable,. rlease let me kmow and
I will rewrite it. Also, I plan to'be in the parishes of Lincoln City,

Newport and Toledo the weekend of Aupust 4 to 5 (scheduled some months
ago). If you are still in the area, perhaps we can meet,

PD 1604
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The Depariment of

tdte .
Physical Educafion Umversnty Corvallls, Oregon 97331 o3} 7542621

July 26, 1979

TO WHOM XT MAY CONCERN:

T heve had the pleasare of atterding St. Anthony's ciurch for the
past aix years while Fr. James Hacﬁanghtén wks pastor as well as previcus
years during xy visits to my week-end retreats in Eaiﬂ@ort.
| During Fr, HacNemghton's pastoral admiristratiom,” I have seen
£t. Anthony grow i".;:on a Chuxch to a House of The Lord, Fr, MacNaughton .
worked amongst the aged with finesse aml gave epcouragement to the younger
set ta enjoy their religious causes and achlevements. . '

The comtributions of this-iype of an individual are ravely
“heraldofl from the Toof tops”, This is why I feel very strongly thet others
ghould be informed of 'i;ha unselfich and valnable contriiutions made by these
types of individuals, .

It has been my pleasure to know such & fino priest.

-

Siné:erely,

Jeannetto Masilionis, -
Azsoclate FProfessor
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YACHATS COMMUNITY CHURCH

UNITED PRESBYTERIAN
B, O. BOX 285 -
YACHATS, OREGON 27498

M

July 3D, 197%
To :hom It May Concern:

Tather James Xac¥aughton has been a tremendous influence in my

Tife and in the 11ves of many persens who have known him in this’

eonpunity.

¥e is an humble and true friend ang servapt of Christ.

HeE Ms naturally'friendly manner, he meets people sp easily
and he encourapes the best in them.

interested in the gospel, he radiates the pood news of Christ
in his life.

»

. ~ . i 4 .
These attribtues have contributed to his success in interpersopal

ang interchburch relationships, as pastors and congregations have
shared happily together in thelr common ministries.

1 count it a special bleszing to have become acguainted with |
Tather “Mac," an? my 1ife shall be the better for it.

1 am happy to commend him to whetever the lord may have for him
in the future, His many talents ang his gen'uine interest in
pecple will combine ro provide further suecess in hxs _pastoral

ans priestly ministry.
"”‘"m”' WL /%Jz%na\

Ralph f.. Hawthorne
Pastoxr

£ IO ks
o O oA W
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LT . PASTOMML. COUNSFLING PROGRAM - l
Loyola Graduate Division

RN 4501 . Charlas Street
L) o Baltimore, Maryland 21210

. wndaum
ame of Applicant FPather Noughion

« I have known the applicant for é years, months.
«. I know the applicant: Biightl_v, X fairly well, __ wery well.

- I have known the appiicant 1n the following capacity: __.Hiis_nm.paniah‘ priest

. In terms of the candiGate's application to the Master's Frogram in Pastoral .
Coungeling, please rate the applicant on each characteristic below:

No Basis foxy
“EARARCTERISTIC - Poor | average Good Superior | Dutstanding |l .Jndgment

.cademic Ability

reneral Xnowledge ] - ) b

Jral Expression Skille .

-

Written Expreskion Skills T
"')g,tnaut_:y ' ] : x
" Social Awareness & Concern . T
Emoticnal Maturity ) X
pesire to Achieve . . - X
Ability to Work with Others] ) ' -
Leadership tkxills ) v. .
Peravanive Ability X
Independence & Initiative r' X E‘:'z
Profesgional Commitment ' x ‘ ‘?
1w
Potential for Success v =
: =
-farefulneas in Work X C.‘;
f - —— g
Adaptebility . - =
' ©
Common Sense i b 4 &J

5¢ Indicate the gtrength.of your overall endorsement of the applicant.

,')ot. recommended -+ _ Recommended with some reservations Recommended Highly Rec. K

YT

e LN S ot o2t ~;

Frded T
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. ‘i.The 2page below 18 supplied for any additional information you ma wigh to provj_.de: —
. . -

) " T have haed the opportunity over 4he past 20 years or SO to teach
both graduate and undergraduate courses &b the university level,
In this capecity T have met many students in and ont of class
and have made egsessment of thelr potential to smcceed ascedemically.
In my view Father ¥ae is one of the most innately bright people I have
met, He displays intellectual curiosily and a willingness to study
and learn., This comes to me through conversations ve have had over
- the yesrs on 4ntellectual matters and matters of the church. He 1s
quite receptive to new jjess and displays an entbuslesn for life

in general

¥y wife and T have hed opportunities to seek his counsel on
religions matters. We have found bim $o be open, supportive and

helpful,

1 recommend him to you with high enthusiasm

Under the Federal Family gducational Rlights and Privacy Act of 1974, students have
the right to yeview their records, incinding letters of recompendation. . _

. signature of person completing this ﬁl’)\_ . W, C&MMW b

Professor Of Sclence Eﬁycﬁoaame {print) pr .. Micheel Fiasca

)

title

Portlend Stete Dniversity

e .

Institution or affiliataion
PO Bx 751 Portland, Or. Regrlvg)

hddress

August 1,1972 please return this form to:

Graduate Registrax's office
Loyola College

4501 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21210

pate
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ﬁ J‘C‘l'L COUNSELING PROGRAM

Loyola Graduate Division
4501 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Recommendation

1 have 'Bmé'v'm"_’the applicant for.
:slightly,

X know the.applicant:

I hava‘kh_qﬁ:r:l‘ the“ applicant in

" ateo?

k3 “y .

Sounseling, pledse rate th
- EX

-~

years,

months., | % ;
fairly well, - /
the following capacity: 2.48)

A,

vegf ﬁéiii_

»

W “hC

8 application to the Master's Program in Pastoral
2 applicant on each characteristic below:

WCTERISTIC » - s

Poor

Average

Good

Superior

o Basis fox

mic Ability

Dutstanding

Judement

al ¥Xnowledge -

Expression Skills

o
Ve
o

:n_Expression Skills

BAiky -
; o

i “

*

_Awarenesg & Concern

W\

nal Maturi:ty

to Achievé-

\

{_to Work with Others

ar e,

shio Skills

-

sdve AbiTity

denca &’ Iriitia tive

ional “C;Z)mmiﬁment

—
o

31 for. Succesn

1298 in Work

ity ...%

v

-

=

ense - T =
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servations Recommended #ighly Rec. g
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."5. The space below is supplied for any additional.information you may wish to provide:

‘ ) 1 believe Rev, James F. Mac Naughton will make an excellent counselor especially 1n
working with families and patients who are faced with "death and dying" situations.
Father Mac Naughton has an unobtrusive way of instil¥ing confidence and cooperation
in those with whom he associates. He has & non-directive manner yet projects a clear
focus of problems, alterpate solutions and ways to obtain cooperative _support in
sustaml ng those who need it.

It has been a joy and a spiritual incentive to observe the community of Waldport come .
alive and grow -in numbers, support and Christian brotherhood. Needless to say, your
gain will be our loss. T wish him well and can certainly -highly recommend him as a
candidate for study at Loyola.

Under the Federal Family Educational Rights and Privacy Rot Of 1974, students have
the right to review their records, including letters of recommendation. :

Signature of person completing this

ritle 2R ¢ T2 Wme (print) KBMAMETM L/ALDRIE
Institution or affiliation M
P.ddressm.'néﬂ:n §:. L, . ., BoX 129 gm a2, IR oT
Date 8{[[ o) Zz 1 " Please return this form to:

: . Graduate Registrar's Office

YLoyola College
450). N. Charxles Street

Baltimoxe, Maryland 21210

PD 1610
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August 23, 1879

Fr. James MacNaughton
Wynnewood Towers
Baltimore, M0 21210

~ DBear Fr. MacNaughton:

I-am p]eased to welcome you te the Master's Program in Pastoral Counseling
and ook forward to a warm working relatienship over the next year.

We wi 11 have an orientation meeting on Wednesday, September 5, at 10:30 a.m.
for the one-year students. Several of the faculty will join us for that get-
acquainted session. ’

An mformatwn sheet” is enclosed, giving the details of the fall academic
program. With this in hand, you will have a preview of the registration mater—

- 1als. If you have remaining.questions, we can dea“l mth them at the orientat‘ton

meeting on Wednesday.

I would also Tike to fnvite une-year students to a gathering at my apartment
on Sunday, September 9. I thought we could begin with a Titurgy at 4:00 p.m. and
spend seme time over an evening buffet getting acquainted. It may be the occasion
for making some pract'; cal arrangements, 1ike car pooling,. etc., as well.

As I compose t.rns letter, I am already locking forward to working with you
over the year in the ministry of Pastoral Counsen ing.

B - Si ncere‘ly yours, -
. - “Fr.) Barry K. Estadt, Ph. D. ,

Director,
Pastorfn Cottnseling

BKE:ch
Enclosures

.

Evergreen Compus 4501 Nonh Chates Sweet Boliimore, Matylond 21210 304/323-1040
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August 23, 1979

Rev. Wit1diam McHugh, 0.M.I.
100 Main St.
Lebanon, Oregon 97355

Dear Father McHugh:

Thank you for your letter of support for Father James
MacNaughton. There 4is more to the story than I can actually
divuige, but I think I wonlid have to say simply that, while he
was an excellent pastoral minister and seemed to relate well
with the people, and even the youth of the Haldport parish, he
was no administrator. Many important administrative details of
running a parish were simply not his bag.

Again,II do appreciéte'your taking the time to write
in his behalf. It is evidence of true compassion on the pari
of a feilow priest, something I 1ike to ses.

Hoping that you have had an opportunity to get some
R & R during these summer months, and extending kindest personai
regards to you and to Ed, I remain

FraternaI?Q yours in Christ,

+Lovnelius M. Power
Archbishop of Portland

R iy

PD 1612



b oo

“.\

— 1

August 23, 1979

Bear

Thank you very much for your very gracious letter
with regard. to Father MacNaughton of Waldport, Oregon. Father
MacNaughten 1s an especially good pastoral priest, with a great
deal of earnestness and zeal, but the two Auxiliary Bishops and
I felt that a change would be bepeficial for him, and he agreed.
He is planning fo pursue some pastoral studies for awhiie be-~
fore accepting another assignment.

I am pot sure that you are aware of it -~ as a matter
of fact few in Oregon are - but Father HacMaughton is not a
priest ordained for the Archdiocese of Portland, and actually
belongs to another diocese 1n the Midwest. We were fortunate to
have him serving in the Archdiocese Tor the past ten or so years.
We hope that he will be willing to return to the Archdiocese
after he has finished his course of studies.

With kindest personal regards and best wishes, I am

Sincerely yours,

+Hornelius M. Power
Archbishop of Portland

REDACTED
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